	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	RI		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the august Jocuments or the new address(es) below.		
50	1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Kimberly R. Gerard	Name: Intelligiobe, Inc.	
V		Internal Address:	
_	Execution Date(s) 12/9/05	Street Address: P.O. Box 2366	
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
١	3. Nature of conveyance:		
a	✓ Assignment Merger	City: Salt Lake City	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Chaharit	
	Government Interest Assignment	State: Utah	
i		Country: U.S.A. Zip: 84100	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	4. Application or patent number(s):		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: J. Scott Denko	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Enclosed	
	Street Address: Andrews Kurth LLP	[LIIOIOSCU	

sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Zip: 78701

Mail Stop Assignment Recardation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 12/21/2005 ECHOPER 00000352 503534 11302924 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

111 Congress Ave., Suite 1700

Phone Number: 512-320-9200

Email Address: nathancalvert@andrewskurth

J. Scott Denko

Fax Number: 512-320-9292

City: Austin

State: Texas

9. Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 017373 FRAME: 0294

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Expiration Date _

December 14, 2005

Total number of pages including cover

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

b. Deposit Account Number 50-3534

Authorized User Name J. Scott Denko

Atty. Docket No.: 170-200-CIP2 (AK161904)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kimberly R. Gerard, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of

Concordia, Kansas, (hereinafter the "Assignor"), has invented a certain new and useful invention

entitled "Reorientable Electrical Receptacle," (the "Invention") for which a United States Patent

Application was filed on <u>Jecem General</u>, 2005 (the "Application") and;

WHEREAS, Intelliglobe, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principal place of business at

P.O. Box 2366, Salt Lake City, Utah 84110 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Intelliglobe, Inc., all right, title and interest in and

to said Invention, said Application, and any other patent applications and patents directed to said

Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto

Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention, this assignment

including, but not being limited to:

1. Said Invention, said Application, and any other patent applications, patents, or like

grants or protection on said Invention made by Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in

the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

2. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals,

reissues, extension, and the like of said Application, and of any other patent applications, patents, or

like grants or protection on said Invention, including without limitation, those obtained or

permissible under past, present and future laws or statutes;

3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future misappropriation or

unauthorized use of said Invention in any form, including but not limited to any infringement of any

patent that may issue from the Application or from any other patent applications directed to said

1

Atty. Docket No.: 170-200-CIP2 (AK161904)

invention, any other patents or like grants or protection on said Invention, and any trade secret misappropriation of said Invention;

- 4. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like grants or protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 5. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, Said Application, and any other applications for patents, patents and like grants or protection on said Invention.

Assignor covenants that Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will execute all papers and perform such other acts, with expenses if any to be paid by Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

	Assignor:
Date:	By: Kimberly R. Gerard
THE STATE OF Compadio	§
COUNTY OF Alexano	§ §
County, personally appeared <u>kingsou</u> <u>R</u> he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the assignment, and acknowledged that she exec	known to me or proved to me on the person whose name is subscribed to the above uted the same.
SPUOTARL	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
NUBUS S	My commission expires: 10-26-56

2

AUS:560003.2

RECORDED: 12/14/2005